Statistical Report (SB601) for 2021

Mule Creek State Prison
Rule # Category Title Metric Title Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21
1 Number and Housing Level | 63 56 53
Level of Inmates
2 Number and Housing Level Il 1,413 1,510 1,546
Level of Inmates
3 Number and Housing Level Ill 1,529 1,502 1,494
Level of Inmates
4 Number and Housing Level IV 725 689 679
Level of Inmates
5 Number and Housing Camps - Female 0 0 0
Level of Inmates
6 Number and Housing Camps - Male 0 0 0
Level of Inmates
7 Number and Housing Non Level - Specific Beds 10 i 9
Level of Inmates
8 Number and Housing Female Inmates 1 0 0
Level of Inmates
9 Number and Housing Restricted Housing 110 93 105
Level of Inmates
10 Number and Housing Condemned - Female 0 0 0
Level of Inmates
i Number and Housing Condemned - Male 0 0 0
Level of Inmates
12 Number and Housing Total Number of Inmates 3,851 3,861 3,886
Level of Inmates
13 Positions - Authorized Authorized 1,393 1,393 1,393
and Vacant
14 Positions - Authorized Vacant 99 98 105
and Vacant
15 Overtime Hours Custody 29,305.12 17,886.76 16,982.73
16 Overtime Hours Non-Custody 904.00 727.75 637.75
17 Overtime Hours Dental + Mental Health 443.25 461.80 404.30
18 Overtime Hours Total Overtime Hours 30,652.37 19,076.31 18,024.78
19 Sick Leave Hours Custody 6,233.75 5,695.00 5,552.25
20 Sick Leave Hours Non-Custody 1,599.00 1,614.75 1,744.00
21 Sick Leave Hours Dental + Mental Health 964.75 1,081.50 953.00
22 Sick Leave Hours Total Sick Leave Hours 8,797.50 8,391.25 8,249.25
23 Number of Deaths Homicide 0 1 0
24 Number of Deaths Suicide 0 0 1
25 Number of Deaths Unexpected 4 1 0
26 Number of Deaths Expected 1 1 1
28 Number of Deaths Total 5 3 2
29 Use of Force (UOF) Total UOF Incidents 28 21 24
48 Contraband Cellular Telephone Seizure 0 1 0
Events
49 Contraband Quantity of Cellular 0 1 0
Telephones Seized
50 Contraband Cocaine Seizure Events 0 0 0
51 Contraband Quantity of Cocaine 0.00 0.00 0.00
Seized (grams)
52 Contraband Heroin Seizure Events 0 0 0
53 | Contraband Quantity of Heroin Seized 0.00 0.00 0.00
(grams)
54 Contraband Marijuana Seizure Events 0 0 0
55 | Contraband Quantity of Marijuana 0.00 0.00 0.00

Seized (grams)
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Jan-21

Feb-21
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56

Contraband

Methamphetamine Seizure
Events

0

57

Contraband

Quantity of
Methamphetamine Seized
(grams)

0.00

0.00

0.00

58

Contraband

Tobacco Seizure Events

59

Contraband

Quantity of Tobacco
Seized (grams)

0.00

0.00

0.00

60

Contraband

Miscellaneous Seizure
Events

61

Fiscal

Institution Budget

$282,191,139

$285,268,884

$284,482,136

62

Fiscal

Actual Expenditures

$174,017,931

$199,734,920

$226,671,303

63

Modified Programs

Inmate-Days on Modified
Programs

225

11.6

31

Rehabilitative Programs

Academic
Education - Operational
Capacity

1,917

1,917

1,917

65

Rehabilitative Programs

Academic
Education - Actual
Enrollment

1,963

1,975

2,014

66

Rehabilitative Programs

Academic
Education - Number of
High School Diplomas

67

Rehabilitative Programs

Academic
Education - Number of
GED Certificates

68

Rehabilitative Programs

Academic
Education - Number of
Associate Degrees

69

Rehabilitative Programs

Academic
Education - Number of
Bachelors Degrees

70

Rehabilitative Programs

Academic
Education - Number of
Masters Degrees

71

Rehabilitative Programs

Career Technical
Education - Operational
Capacity

351

351

351

72

Rehabilitative Programs

Career Technical
Education - Actual
Enrollment

240

225

231

75

Rehabilitative Programs

Cognitive Behavioral
Intervention, Sex
Offender - Operational
Capacity

76

Rehabilitative Programs

Cognitive Behavioral
Intervention, Sex
Offender - Actual
Enrollment

77

Re-Entry Hub Programs

Substance Abuse
Treatment - Operational
Capacity

78

Re-Entry Hub Programs

Substance Abuse
Treatment - Actual
Enrollment

79

Re-Entry Hub Programs

Criminal
Thinking - Operational
Capacity

80

Re-Entry Hub Programs

Criminal Thinking - Actual
Enrollment

81

Re-Entry Hub Programs

Anger
Management - Operational
Capacity
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82 Re-Entry Hub Programs | Anger 0 0 0
Management - Actual
Enrollment
83 Re-Entry Hub Programs | Family 0 0 0
Relationships - Operational
Capacity
84 Re-Entry Hub Programs | Family 0 0 0
Relationships - Actual
Enrollment
85 Re-Entry Hub Programs | Transitions - Operational 63 54 14
Capacity
86 Re-Entry Hub Programs | Transitions - Actual 13 0 0
Enrollment
87 Long-Term Offenders Substance Abuse 0 0 0
Pilot Program Treatment - Operational
Capacity
88 Long-Term Offenders Substance Abuse 0 0 0
Pilot Program Treatment - Actual
Enrollment
89 Long-Term Offenders Criminal 0 0 0
Pilot Program Thinking - Operational
Capacity
90 Long-Term Offenders Criminal Thinking - Actual 0 0 0
Pilot Program Enrollment
91 Long-Term Offenders Anger 0 0 0
Pilot Program Management - Operational
Capacity
92 Long-Term Offenders Anger 0 0 0
Pilot Program Management - Actual
Enrollment
93 Long-Term Offenders Family 0 0 0
Pilot Program Relationships - Operational
Capacity
94 Long-Term Offenders Family 0 0 0
Pilot Program Relationships - Actual
Enrollment
95 Long-Term Offenders Victim 0 0 0
Pilot Program Impact - Operational
Capacity
96 Long-Term Offenders Victim Impact - Actual 0 0 0
Pilot Program Enroliment
97 Long-Term Offenders Employment 0 0 0
Pilot Program Readiness - Operational
Capacity
98 Long-Term Offenders Employment 0 0 0
Pilot Program Readiness - Actual
Enrollment
99 Long-Term Offenders Denial 0 0 0
Pilot Program Management - Operational
Capacity
100 | Long-Term Offenders Denial 0 0 0

Pilot Program

Management - Actual
Enrollment
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