

Statistical Report (SB601) for 2021 Mule Creek State Prison

Rule #	Category Title	Metric Title	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21
1	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Level I	63	56	53
2	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Level II	1,413	1,510	1,546
3	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Level III	1,529	1,502	1,494
4	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Level IV	725	689	679
5	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Camps - Female	0	0	0
6	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Camps - Male	0	0	0
7	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Non Level - Specific Beds	10	11	9
8	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Female Inmates	1	0	0
9	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Restricted Housing	110	93	105
10	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Condemned - Female	0	0	0
11	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Condemned - Male	0	0	0
12	Number and Housing Level of Inmates	Total Number of Inmates	3,851	3,861	3,886
13	Positions - Authorized and Vacant	Authorized	1,393	1,393	1,393
14	Positions - Authorized and Vacant	Vacant	99	98	105
15	Overtime Hours	Custody	29,305.12	17,886.76	16,982.73
16	Overtime Hours	Non-Custody	904.00	727.75	637.75
17	Overtime Hours	Dental + Mental Health	443.25	461.80	404.30
18	Overtime Hours	Total Overtime Hours	30,652.37	19,076.31	18,024.78
19	Sick Leave Hours	Custody	6,233.75	5,695.00	5,552.25
20	Sick Leave Hours	Non-Custody	1,599.00	1,614.75	1,744.00
21	Sick Leave Hours	Dental + Mental Health	964.75	1,081.50	953.00
22	Sick Leave Hours	Total Sick Leave Hours	8,797.50	8,391.25	8,249.25
23	Number of Deaths	Homicide	0	1	0
24	Number of Deaths	Suicide	0	0	1
25	Number of Deaths	Unexpected	4	1	0
26	Number of Deaths	Expected	1	1	1
28	Number of Deaths	Total	5	3	2
29	Use of Force (UOF)	Total UOF Incidents	28	21	24
48	Contraband	Cellular Telephone Seizure Events	0	1	0
49	Contraband	Quantity of Cellular Telephones Seized	0	1	0
50	Contraband	Cocaine Seizure Events	0	0	0
51	Contraband	Quantity of Cocaine Seized (grams)	0.00	0.00	0.00
52	Contraband	Heroin Seizure Events	0	0	0
53	Contraband	Quantity of Heroin Seized (grams)	0.00	0.00	0.00
54	Contraband	Marijuana Seizure Events	0	0	0
55	Contraband	Quantity of Marijuana Seized (grams)	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Statistical Report (SB601) for 2021
Mule Creek State Prison**

Rule #	Category Title	Metric Title	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21
56	Contraband	Methamphetamine Seizure Events	0	0	0
57	Contraband	Quantity of Methamphetamine Seized (grams)	0.00	0.00	0.00
58	Contraband	Tobacco Seizure Events	0	0	0
59	Contraband	Quantity of Tobacco Seized (grams)	0.00	0.00	0.00
60	Contraband	Miscellaneous Seizure Events	0	0	0
61	Fiscal	Institution Budget	\$282,191,139	\$285,268,884	\$284,482,136
62	Fiscal	Actual Expenditures	\$174,017,931	\$199,734,920	\$226,671,303
63	Modified Programs	Inmate-Days on Modified Programs	22.5	11.6	3.1
64	Rehabilitative Programs	Academic Education - Operational Capacity	1,917	1,917	1,917
65	Rehabilitative Programs	Academic Education - Actual Enrollment	1,963	1,975	2,014
66	Rehabilitative Programs	Academic Education - Number of High School Diplomas	0	0	1
67	Rehabilitative Programs	Academic Education - Number of GED Certificates	0	0	2
68	Rehabilitative Programs	Academic Education - Number of Associate Degrees	0	0	0
69	Rehabilitative Programs	Academic Education - Number of Bachelors Degrees	0	0	0
70	Rehabilitative Programs	Academic Education - Number of Masters Degrees	0	0	0
71	Rehabilitative Programs	Career Technical Education - Operational Capacity	351	351	351
72	Rehabilitative Programs	Career Technical Education - Actual Enrollment	240	225	231
75	Rehabilitative Programs	Cognitive Behavioral Intervention, Sex Offender - Operational Capacity	0	0	0
76	Rehabilitative Programs	Cognitive Behavioral Intervention, Sex Offender - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0
77	Re-Entry Hub Programs	Substance Abuse Treatment - Operational Capacity	0	0	0
78	Re-Entry Hub Programs	Substance Abuse Treatment - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0
79	Re-Entry Hub Programs	Criminal Thinking - Operational Capacity	0	0	0
80	Re-Entry Hub Programs	Criminal Thinking - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0
81	Re-Entry Hub Programs	Anger Management - Operational Capacity	0	0	0

**Statistical Report (SB601) for 2021
Mule Creek State Prison**

Rule #	Category Title	Metric Title	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21
82	Re-Entry Hub Programs	Anger Management - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0
83	Re-Entry Hub Programs	Family Relationships - Operational Capacity	0	0	0
84	Re-Entry Hub Programs	Family Relationships - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0
85	Re-Entry Hub Programs	Transitions - Operational Capacity	63	54	14
86	Re-Entry Hub Programs	Transitions - Actual Enrollment	13	0	0
87	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Substance Abuse Treatment - Operational Capacity	0	0	0
88	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Substance Abuse Treatment - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0
89	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Criminal Thinking - Operational Capacity	0	0	0
90	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Criminal Thinking - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0
91	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Anger Management - Operational Capacity	0	0	0
92	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Anger Management - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0
93	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Family Relationships - Operational Capacity	0	0	0
94	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Family Relationships - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0
95	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Victim Impact - Operational Capacity	0	0	0
96	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Victim Impact - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0
97	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Employment Readiness - Operational Capacity	0	0	0
98	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Employment Readiness - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0
99	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Denial Management - Operational Capacity	0	0	0
100	Long-Term Offenders Pilot Program	Denial Management - Actual Enrollment	0	0	0